The Supervisory Board



Ursula Maria Blümer
Member of the Supervisory Board of MLP SE

Born in 1971 German nationality

Ursula Blümer is a member of the Supervisory Board at MLP SE since June 2023. She is also a member of the Risk and Audit Committee.

Further mandates in the sense of § 125 (1) sentence 5 of the German Stock Corporation Act (AktG):

Membership in statutory Supervisory Boards of German companies:

None

Membership in comparable German and non-German control bodies of commercial enterprises:

None

Career path

Since 05/2023 MLP SE

Product strategy focus on corporate business

01/2017 - 05/2023 MLP Finanzberatung SE

Product strategy with focus on retirement

planning

Since 2014 Various mandates in the MLP Group

Currently: Member of the Works Council of MLP Finanzberatung SE, Member and Spokeswoman of the Economic Committee, Chairwoman of the

Works Council of MLP SE

05/2011 - 01/2017 MLP Finanzberatung AG

• Sales concept for occupational pension

provision

Member of the Executive Board

07/2005 - 05/2011 MLP bAV GmbH

 $\label{eq:member of the Executive Board and Director,} \\$

Regional Manager Germany (Central)

06/1999 – 07/2005 MLP Finanzdienstleistungen AG

Office manager

05/1998 – 05/1999 MLP Finanzdienstleistungen AG

Freelance sales representative in the corporate

client sector

01/1997 - 05/1998 MLP Assekuranzmakler GmbH

Corporate Client Advisor, New Client Acquisition

02/1995 - 01/1997 Oskar Schunck KG

Corporate Client Relationship Manager, Subrogation and Claims Processing and Risk

Management Officer

Ausbildung

12/2016 – 04/2017 Certified specialist for retirement planning,

University of Applied Sciences Kaiserslautern

10/1990 – 02/1995 Studies in Business Administration, University of

Applied Sciences Heilbronn